

# **EVENT PERMIT**



Ordinance 17-08

# 423 PRAISE

PERMIT NUMBER: TMP2022-00120

Date(s) of Event: MAY 29, 2022 FROM 4:00PM UNTIL 7:30PM

Property Owner:

LEE COUNTY

Applicant:

Louis Crowley

2392875332

Description:

CORPORATE PRAISE; BOUNCE HOUSE; FOOD TRUCK

Location of event: 9200 CORKSCREW PALMS BLVD, ESTERO, FL 33928

**ESTERO PARK** 

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people? No

Will the event be held on County Owned Property? Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event? No

Will a bond be posted for this event?

No

#### Permit Conditions:

- \* Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- \* The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- \* The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- \* If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

**Board of County Commissioners** 

Lee County, Florida

County Manager

ftmpprmt specialevent.rpt



# **Event Application**

**Special Event** 

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography

423 Praise



### **Event Application**

	Liver Application							
Check the appropriat	Check the appropriate box(es) below:							
SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT								
□ USE OF COUI	NTY PROPERTY PERMIT							
PERMIT TO SELL AND CONSUME ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES								
FILM PERMIT								
Section I - GENERAL INF	ORMATION (All Permit Types)							
Title of Event / Name of Production	423Praise							
Date(s) of Event / Production:	05/29/2022							
Location(s) of Event:	Estero Park and Recreation Center							
Name of Applicant:	Louis Crowley / 423Praise Inc							
Applicant Address:	8096 San Carlos Blvd Fort Myers, FL 33967							
Applicant Phone Number:	239-287-5332							
Contact Person:								
(If different from applicant)								
Contact Phone Number: (If different from applicant)								
Email Address:	louiscrowley26267@comcast.net							
Estimated Attendance:	200							
Event Description: Include each activity, when activities take place, etc.	Corporate praise Bounce house Food truck							

Hours of Operation:

STRAP # of Parcel:

Owner of Premises\*:

4-7:30 pm

<sup>\*</sup>Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



# Fill out the following questions for all permit types:

further details

What is the Zoning Classification of the	premises? Park	
Are any temporary structures to be insta	alled for the event? Tyes 🔀 No	Туре:
Do you have the appropriate permits for	the temporary structures?	Yes No
* For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of Counindentified, including all parking areas.	ty Property' permit, submit a site plan wi	th all proposed facilities and activities
Insurance Company Insuring the Event:	Houston Casualty	
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submitted	d at time of application	
Surety Company Bonding this Event (Na	me and Address):	
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Event?	Will Food be Available at this Event?	Will Alcoholic Beverages be served/consumed at this Event?
☐ Yes	⊠ Yes ☐ No	☐ Yes
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, liquor liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.
Name & Address of Organization Providing Food:	tsBeFrank Food Truck, 28001 Old 41 Rd, Bon	ita Springs, FL 34135
Type of Food being Served: Hot dogs, sa	ausages, chips, drinks, desserts.	
Section II - USE OF COUNTY P	ROPERTY PERMIT	
Organization Sponsoring the Event: 423	BPraise Inc	
Fill out this portion for applications for	Solicitation in the County Rights-of-Wa	y:
Name of Charity:		
Address of Charity:		
Phone Number:		
Non-profit certificate/registration num	ber:	
(Proof of registration with the Dept. of Agriculture &	Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organization	is exempt from this requirement. §316.2045)
Section III - SALE/CONSUMPT	ON OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES P	ERMIT
Is alcohol being sold/consumed on Coulf Yes, then a "Lee County Alcohol Permit" is required.	nty Property? Only non-profit organizations can sell alcohol on Count	☐ Yes
Non-profit certificate/registration num (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)	ber:	
Please note: A permit from the State of Florida	Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may	also be required; please call (239) 344-0885 for



# Section IV - FILM / VIDEO / PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT

	at apply):			
TV Movie or Special	TV Series / Pilot	TV Comme	rcial Still Photos	
Dublic Service Announcement	Industrial / Documentary	Other:		
/ill any of the following be need	ed or included*?			
Street Closure		☐ Yes	☐ No	
Traffic / Crowd Cor	ntrol	☐ Yes	☐ No	
Fire or Burning		☐ Yes	☐ No	
Explosives or Pyrot	echnics	☐ Yes	☐ No	
Animals, Large or S	mall	☐ Yes	☐ No	
Construction of An	y Kind	☐ Yes	☐ No	
Large and/or Num	erous Vehicles	Yes	☐ No	
Helicopters, Boats,	etc.	☐ Yes	☐ No	
Stunts		☐ Yes	☐ No	
Other		☐ Yes	☐ No	
Special Parking Requirements:				
City or County Services Requir	ed: (Personnel, equipment, facilities,	etc.)		
	quired for local and state records on re not available, please estimate as cl			ic impact
		osely as possil		ic impact
the industry. If exact figures a	re not available, please estimate as cl	osely as possik	ole.	ic impact

#### **Applicant Agreement - Signature Required**



#### **SECTION I - SAFETY**

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

#### **SECTION II - INSURANCE**

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

#### SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, demands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant, Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

#### SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County in the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

#### **Applicant Agreement - Signature Required**



#### **SECTION V - AGREEMENT**

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Louis R Crowley Signature of Applicant	Terri L Crowley. Witness
Louis R Crowley  Print Name of Applicant and Title	Terri L Crowley Print Name of Witness
04/15/2022	04/15/2022
Date	Date



#### LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

•	UNTY PROPERTY PERMIT SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION ICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Parking:	Parking in authorized areas only. Event should not impede the flow of traffic in any way.
Deputies (How Many?):	None required.
Fee for Services:	None
Special Arrangements:	Event will remain within the confines of the park. Any amplified sounds should adhere to the Lee County noise ordinance.
	Print Name: Captain S. Brady  Signature: Capt. Steven Brady  Title: Special Events, Permits and Details  Date: 4/25/22



# FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form.

Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

FILM PERM	MIT
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION ICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Fire Guards (How Many?)	WA
Fee for Services:	\$160 FOR INSPECTION
Flammable Vegetation:	NA
First Aid Equipment:	FOR ANY EMERGENCY CALL 9-1-1
Fire Extinguishing:	WA
Special Arrangements:	FOOD TRUCK TO BE INSPECTED ON DAY OF EVENT BY ESTERO FIRE.
	Print Name: PHILLI BREEN  Signature: Phill Shoon  Title: Fine Marshal  Date: 4/25/2022



#### **EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY** 2000 Main St., Suite #100 FORT MYERS, FL 33901 (239) 533-3911

Check the appropria	te box(es) below	v:
☐ SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT	
□ USE OF COU	JNTY PROPERTY PI	ERMIT
□ PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONSU	ME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERM	IT	
		SE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Treatment Facilities:	None necessary	/.
Medical Personnel:	None necessary	<b>/.</b>
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	None necessary	y.
Safety Requirements:	Executive Order	follow all CDC and FDOH directives, and the Florida Governor's rs concerning health and safety, especially with regards to the number of people congregating at the event.
Fee for Services	Not applicable.	
Special Arrangements:	The state of the s	in the event of an emergency. To arrange special event act our office at EMSDetail@leegov.com.
	Print Name:	Douglas B. Higgins
	Signature:	Douglas B. Higgins  Douglas B. Higgins of the Conty Emergency Medical Service, Lee Courty Photo Safety, control Vision Order, Special Operations and Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Support Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department of Services, email ordingins @ Seepor com, crus Department ordinary & Seepor com, crus Department ordingins & Seepor com, crus Department ordingins & Seepor com, crus Department
	Title:	Division Chief, Support Services
	Date:	Anril 20, 2022



## DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	low:
SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT	
£	UNTY PROPERTY	PERMIT  UME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERM		OWE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LLE COONTI FACILITIES
		PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Parking:	No event parking p	permitted on Lee County maintained road rights-of-way.
Ingress and Egress:	Use all established	means of ingress and egress.
Special Arrangements:	None.	
e		
	Print Name:	Bryan Miller
	Signature:	Bryan Miller  Digitally signed by Bryan Miller Date: 2022.04.19 08:45:13 -04'00'
	Title:	Senior Project Manager
	Date:	April 19, 2022



### LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

Check the appropr	iate box(es) be	low:
SPECIAL E	VENT PERMIT	
<u></u>	OUNTY PROPERTY	
		SUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERM	VII I	
	•	PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Illumination:	Event organizer w	vill need to provide additional lighting if needed.
	<u></u>	
Parking Areas:	be permitted onto between the Rec 0	use the designated parking areas within the parking lots of the park. No vehicles will be the central lawn area. Organizers may drop off event supplies via the service road Eenter and the Chiller area, but then must remove vehicles. For authorization to use at the commerce area off Corkscrew, contact Keith at Collier Association Management
Special Arrangements:	responsible to ord	
	Contact Park Supe	ervisor at 239-533-1470.
	Print Name:	Colleen Via
	Signature:	Callentha
	Title:	Operations Manager
	Date:	4/22/2022
Estero-423 Prai	Je	
5/19/12		Page  10



# LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

Check the appropriat	e box(es) bel	low:
SPECIAL EVE	NT PERMIT	
	NTY PROPERTY	PERMIT
PERMIT TO S	ELL AND CONS	UME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMIT		
		PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
nsurance Requirements:	occurrence to pr	eral liability insurance with minimum limits of One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) per otect against bodily injury and/or property damage relative to applicants use of event within Lee County.
Special Arrangements:		
	Print Name: Signature: Title:	Mike Figueroa  Mike Figueroa  Risk Program Manager
	Date:	April 21, 2022



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/18/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to	the c	ertifi	cate holder in lieu of such						
PRODUCER				CONTAI NAME:	CT Tyler Laub	oack			
SHEL Risk Purchasing Group				PHONE   FAX   (A/C, No): (A/C, No):					
306 Main Street				PHONE FAX (A/C, No):  [A/C, No, Ext]: (A/C, No):  E-MAIL trl@espspecialty.com					
				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					
Worcester			MA 01608	INSURE	Harratan	Casualty Com			42374
INSURED				INSURE		•			
423Praise Inc c/o Louis R Crowl	ev			INSURE					
A Member of SHEL Risk Purcha		Group			2007001				
8096 San Carlos Blvd	5			INSURE					
Fort Myers			FL 33967	INSURE					
	TIFIC	ATE	01.00.110.1010	INSURE	RF:		DEVICION NUMBER.		
COVERAGES CER THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF I			ITO III DEITI		TO THE INCLU		REVISION NUMBER:	20	
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REMEI	NT, TE	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY ( SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA	ACT OR OTHER IES DESCRIBEI	R DOCUMENT \ D HEREIN IS S	MTH RESPECT TO WHICH TH		
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	III	1140	. CLIOT HOMBER		(AMAZZATITI)	\		s 1,00	0,000
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR								s 100,	
35								5,00	
A -	Y		H22SE00010		05/27/2022	05/29/2022		•	0,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:								\$ 2,00	0,000
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC									0,000
OTHER:								\$	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
ANYAUTO								\$	
OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED							DDODEDTY DAMAGE	\$	
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY								\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR								\$	
EVOLUCIAN								\$ \$	
CLAIMS-MADE	1 1								
DED   RETENTION \$   WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER OTH-	\$	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							STATUTE ER		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A							\$	
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under						8		\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	$\vdash$						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	ES (AC	ORD 1	01. Additional Remarks Schedule.	may be a	ttached if more su	pace is required)			
Lee County, a political subdivision and Charter or regards to general liability.  Coverage applies to Religious Assembly taking	County	of th	ne State of Florida, its agents,	employ	ees, and public	officials are na			
		0	OK 04						
				412 112	2022				
			h	1	1.				
			/ "	1	70	•			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
Lee County Board of County Co	mmiss	sione	rs	SHO	OULD ANY OF T	ATE THEREO	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANC F, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERE Y PROVISIONS.		) BEFORE
P.O. Box 398				AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE			
Fort Myers			FL 33902				Into the		





#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/18/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in liqu of such endorsement(s).

this	certificate does not confer rights to	the c	ertifi	cate holder in lieu of such					
PRODUC	ER				CONTAC NAME:	CT Tyler Laut	back		
SHEL Risk Purchasing Group				PHONE (A/C, No	o. Ext):		FAX (A/C, No):		
306 Main Street				PHONE   FAX   (A/C, No, Ext):   (A/C, No):   E-MAIL   tri@espspecially.com					
Worces	ster			MA 01608	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #  INSURER A . Houston Casualty Company 42374				
	·				INSURE	1(A.	Daddan, John	pariy	1201
INSURE					INSURE	RB:			
	423Praise Inc c/o Louis R Crowle	•	_		INSURE	RC:			
	A Member of SHEL Risk Purcha	sing (	Group		INSURE	RD:			
	8096 San Carlos Blvd				INSURE	RE:			
	Fort Myers			FL 33967	INSURE	RF:			
COVE	RAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: CL224181512	3			REVISION NUMBER:	
THIS	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF I	NSUF	ANCE	LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN	ISSUEE	TO THE INSU	RED NAMED A	BOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD	
	CATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIR								
	TIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA							UBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,	
	USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO		s, Lim Isubr		REDUC	ED BY PAID CO			
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	*************	(MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
>	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY								,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 1	00,000
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,000
▎₄├		Υ		H22SE00010		05/27/2022	05/29/2022	inco con fund one belacity to	,000,000
l									,000,000
G	EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL S	,000,000
<b> </b>	POLICY JECT LOC		ĺ					FRODUCTO COMPTOR AGG	,000,000
	OTHER:							\$	
Al	UTOMOBILE LIABILITY			1				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	
	ANYAUTO			1				BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					1		BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ (Per accident)	
<u> </u>	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUB								
<b>I</b> ⊢			1					EACH OCCURRENCE \$	
l ⊢	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$	
	DED RETENTION \$							s	
	ORKERS COMPENSATION  ID EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
AN	IY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		Į.				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	
	FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	NIA						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	
i lify	es, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					A		E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	OSA TOTO OF LIGHTONO MON		<b></b>					LL DIGETOR TORIOTERINT	
		L	<u></u>				L		
	PTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	•		·	-				
	ounty, a political subdivision and Charter (	Count	y of th	ie State of Florida, its agents,	employ	ees, and public	c officials are n	amed as additional insured in	
	s to general liability. ige applies to Religious Assembly taking :	nlana	at Fe	tern Park and Recreation Cen	tar 9200	) Corkectaty Pa	ilme Rivd Feta	ro El 33928 on 04/09/2022	
001010	ige applies to rengious resembly taking	piuce	ut Lo	tero i ant and teoreation cen	101.0200	9 00111001011 1 2	iiiii biro, Loic	io, i e ooozo on o noozozz.	
CERTI	FICATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION			
								SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCEL	
	landamenta Barata (Correit Correit Cor							F, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED I Y PROVISIONS.	IN
	Lee County Board of County Co	mmis	sione	ıs					
	P.O. Box 398				AUTHO	RIZED REPRESEI	NTATIVE		·
								21.	
	Fort Myers			FL 33902				Soffer for	
1	:				i .			1.11	



423PRAISE INC C/O LOUIS R CROWLEY 8096 SAN CARLOS BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33967 Date:

01/11/2022 Employer ID number:

87-2581668
Person to contact:

Name: Customer Service

ID number: 31954

Telephone: 877-829-5500
Accounting period ending:

December 31
Form 990-PF required:

Yes

Effective date of exemption:

August 31, 2021
Addendum applies:

No DLN:

26053686001031

#### Dear Applicant:

We're pleased to tell you we determined you're exempt from federal income tax under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 501(c)(3). Donors can deduct contributions they make to you under IRC Section 170. You're also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under Section 2055, 2106, or 2522. This letter could help resolve questions on your exempt status. Please keep it for your records.

Organizations exempt under IRC Section 501(c)(3) are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined you're a private foundation within the meaning of Section 509(a).

You're required to file Form 990-PF, Return of Private Foundation or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation, annually, whether or not you have income or activity during the year. If you don't file a required return or notice for three consecutive years, your exempt status will be automatically revoked.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that an addendum applies, the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letter.

For important information about your responsibilities as a tax-exempt organization, go to www.irs.gov/charities. Enter "4221-PF" in the search bar to view Publication 4221-PF, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Private Foundations, which describes your recordkeeping, reporting, and disclosure requirements.

Sincerely,

Stephen A. Martin

Director, Exempt Organizations

staphen a martin

Rulings and Agreements